H
ID
H
A
LO
G
E
N
C
FL
FL
B
A
LL
A
S
T
G
E
R
M
IC
ID
A
L
23
2000 S. Grove Ave, Bldg B, Ontario, CA 91761    •    Tel: 855-758-7009
HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE
H
ID
Product Information Physical Information Photometric Characteristics
Watts Bulb Base Item# Description ANSI Case
Qty. Finish Operating
Position
MOL
(in)
LCL
(in)
Initial
Lumens
(Im)
Mean
Lumens
(Im)
Avg.
Life
(Hrs)
Color
Temp
(K)
CRI UPC
175 ED17 E26 1008 MH175/ED17/U/4K M57/E - 12 Clear Universal 5.43 3.39 14000 9100 10000 4200 65 844366010088
175 ED17 E26 1009 MH175/ED17/C/U/4K M57/E - 12 Coated Universal 5.43 3.39 13300 8600 10000 3800 70 844366010095
175 ED28 E39 1014 MH175/ED28/U/4K M57/E - 12 Clear Universal 8.31 5.00 14000 9100 10000 4200 65 844366010149
175 ED28 E39 1015 MH175/ED28/C/U/4K M57/E - 12 Coated Universal 8.31 5.00 13600 8800 10000 3800 70 844366010156
175 T15 E39 1016 MH175/T15/HOR/4K M57/E - 24 Clear HOR ±15° 8.31 5.00 14000 9100 10000 4200 65 844366010163
250 ED28 E39 1017 MH250/ED28/U/4K M58/E - 12 Clear Universal 8.31 5.00 22000 17000 10000 4200 65 844366010170
250 ED28 E39 1018 MH250/ED28/C/U/4K M58/E - 12 Coated Universal 8.31 5.00 21500 17000 10000 3800 70 844366010187
250 T15 E39 1019 MH250/T15/HOR/4K M58/E - 24 Clear HOR ±15° 8.31 5.00 20000 14100 10000 4200 65 844366010194
250 ET18 E39 1020 MH250/ET18/HOR/4K M58/E - 24 Clear HOR ±15° 9.72 5.75 20000 13500 10000 4200 65 844366010200
360 ED28 E39 1150 MS360/ED28/ES/U/4K M59/E M165/E 12 Clear Universal 8.31 5.00 36000 23500 20000 4200 65 844366011504
360 ED37 E39 1021 MS360/ED37/ES/U/4K M59/E M165/E 12 Clear Universal 11.50 7.01 36000 23500 20000 4200 65 844366010217
400 ED28 E39 1022 MH400/ED28/U/4K M59/E - 12 Clear Universal 8.31 5.00 36000 23500 20000 4200 65 844366010224
400 ED28 E39 1023 MH400/ED28/C/U/4K M59/E - 12 Coated Universal 8.31 5.00 34000 22000 20000 3800 70 844366010231
400 ED37 E39 1024 MH400/ED37/U/4K M59/E - 12 Clear Universal 11.50 7.01 36000 23500 20000 4200 65 844366010248
400 ED37 E39 1025 MH400/ED37/C/U/4K M59/E - 12 Coated Universal 11.50 7.01 34000 22000 20000 3800 70 844366010255
400 BT37 E39 2414 * MS400/BT37/HOR/4K M59/E - 12 Clear HOR ±15° 11.50 7.01 36000 23500 20000 4200 65 844366024146
400 T15 E39 1026 MH400/T15/HOR/4K M59/E - 24 Clear HOR ±15° 9.76 5.75 36000 23500 15000 4200 65 844366010262
400 ET18 E39 1027 MH400/ET18/HOR/4K M59/E - 12 Clear HOR ±15° 9.72 5.75 33000 21500 15000 4200 65 844366010279
1000 BT37 E39 1028 MH1000/BT37/U/4K M47/E - 12 Clear Universal 11.50 7.01 110000 93500 15000 4200 65 844366010286
1000 BT56 E39 1029 MH1000/BT56/U/4K M47/E - 6 Clear Universal 15.43 7.13 110000 93500 15000 4200 65 844366010293
1000 BT56 E39 1076 * MH1000/BT56/C/U/4K M47/E - 6 Coated Universal 15.43 7.13 107000 8000 15000 3800 70 844366010767
1500 BT56 E39 1030 MH1500/BT56/HBU/4K M48/E - 6 Clear HOR-BU 15.43 7.13 167000 140000 3000 4200 65 844366010309
Standard Metal Halide
ED17/E26 ED28/E39 T15/E39 ET18/E39 BT37/EX39ED37/E39 BT56/E39
*Items only available for special orders
Plusrite Catalog - 2015.indd   23 8/18/2015   5:16:16 PM